PD-PCN-00013 Issue 3/2013-05  © 2013 DNA Genotek Inc., a subsidiary of OraSure Technologies, Inc. all rights reserved. www.dnagenotek.com
Product change notification
Products affected:
Part Numbers: OC-100
Description: ORAcollect® oral sample collection kit
Effective date of change: May 2013
Customer action: Only required if OC-100 is integrated with automation systems.
Change description:
Based upon user feedback, DNA Genotek has made improvements to our OC-100 product.
We will be changing the double-ended cap and the collection tube to the following dimensions:
Dimensions (mm) New Existing
Cap diameter 18.1 mm 20.1 mm
Collection tube height 92.1 mm 96.6 mm
Depth of tube, from top of tube to bottom of false-bottom 52.1 mm 52.3 mm
Depth of tube, from bottom of tube to bottom of false-bottom 40.0 mm 44.3 mm
Outside diameter (OD) of tube 15.0 mm 15.5 mm
Inside diameter (ID) of tube at threaded end 13.0 mm 13.4 mm
Inside diameter (ID) of tube at bottom of tube 13.5 mm 12.6 mm
Reason for change:
Reduced cap and tube dimensions to improve kit handling and compatibility with liquid automation
platforms.
Note:
We recommend that automated liquid-handling protocols be updated to reflect the new tube dimensions,
but expect that no other re-validation work will be required as a result of this enhancement.
Please contact info@dnagenotek.com if you have any issues or concerns pertaining to this
product change notification.
®ORAcollect is a registered trademark of DNA Genotek Inc.